
 

FIBC Fixtures 2025 - 2026         

Month Day Date Time Playing Teams Rinks Gender 
Home / 
Away Dress 

October Saturday  11th October 2.30pm Foxhill v Luton 6 Mixed Home  Greys 

 Wednesday  15th October 2.30pm 
Foxhill v Bucks 
VP's  Mixed Home Greys 

 Saturday  18th October 2.30pm 
Foxhill v 
Cheddington 

6 
Mixed Home Greys 

 Saturday 25th October 2.30pm 
Foxhill v Aylesbury 
Town 

6 
Mixed Home Whites 

November Saturday  1st November 2.00pm Foxhill v Chesham 5 mixed Home Greys 

 Wednesday 5th November 2.30pm VP's v Herts  Mixed Home  

 Saturday  8th November 2.30pm Foxhill v Thame  Mixed Home Greys 

 Saturday 
15th 
November 2.30pm 

Foxhill Ladies v 
Gents 

6 
Mixed Home Whites 

 Saturday  
22nd 
November 2.30pm Foxhill v Harpenden 

4 
Mixed Away Greys 

 Sunday 
30th 
November 2.30pm 

Bucks VP's v 
Aylesbury Town 

 
Mixed Home  

December Saturday  6th December 2.00pm  
Foxhill v 
Waddesdon  

 
Mixed Home Greys 

 Sunday 
14th 
December 2.30pm 

Foxhill Tribute 
Match to Chris 

6 
Mixed Home  

January Thursday 8th January  2.30pm 
Bucks Vp's v 
Bedfordshire VP's 

 
Mixed Home  

 Saturday  10th January 2.30pm  Tring v Foxhill 6 Mixed Home Greys 

 Saturday  17th January TBC Foxhill Aussie pairs 
 

Mixed Home Greys 

 Sunday  25th January 2.30pm Foxhill v Harpendon 4 Mixed Home Greys 

February Sunday  1st February 2.30pm 
Bucks VP's v 
Foxhill  Mixed Home Greys 

 Saturday  7th February 2.30pm Foxhill v Hazells TBC Mixed Home Greys 

 Sunday  
15th 
February  2.30pm Foxhill v Chesham 

5 
Mixed Home Greys 

 Saturday 21st February 2.30pm 
Foxhill v 
Cheddington 

6 
Mixed Home Greys 

 Saturday 28th February 2.00pm Foxhill v Luton 
 

Mixed Away Greys 

March Saturday 7th March 2.30pm 
Foxhill v Aylesbury 
Town 

6 rinks 
Mixed Home whites 

 Wednesday 25th March 2.30pm 
Bucks Vp's v 
Berkshire VP's 

 
Mixed   

 Saturday  28th March 2.30pm Foxhill v Tring 4 Mixed Home Greys 

April Sunday 5th April 2.30pm  
Bucks VP's Ladies 
v Gents  Mixed  

 

 

 


